Landfill Name
ARKWRIGHT INC. DUMPSITE
BARRINGTON LANDFILL #1
BARRINGTON LANDFILL #2
BARRINGTON LANDFILL #3
BARRINGTON LANDFILL #4
BEAVER RIVER DUMP
BRISTOL LANDFILL
BURRILLVILLE LANDFILL #1
BURRILLVILLE LANDFILL #2
CECE-MACERA LANDFILL
CENTRAL FALLS DUMPSITE
CHARLESTOWN LANDFILL

COLE SCHOOLHOUSE ROAD DUMP

COLVINTOWN ROAD DUMP
COOK'S LANDFILL

COVENTRY MUNICIPAL LANDFILL
CRANSTON SANITARY LANDFILL
CUMBERLAND MUNICIPAL LANDFI
DIVISION ROAD TOWN DUMP
DUPRAW DUMP

EAST GREENWICH LANDFILL

ELM TREE DUMP

EXETER LANDFILL #1

EXETER LANDFILL #2

EXETER TOWN DUMP

FIELDS POINT CITY DUMP
FIRESTONE LANDFILL

FORBES STREET LANDFILL

FOSTER TOWN LANDFILL
GLOCESTER TOWN LANDFILL
GORHAM TEXTRON DUMP - SCHO
GREENWOOD AVE

HI-LO CIPRIANO

HOMETOWN PROPERTY

HOPE TOWN DUMP

Hopkinton Dumpsite / Bowley Pro
HOPKINTON LANDFILL
JAMESTOWN LANDFILL

JAMIEL PARK LANDFILL

KENT HEIGHTS

LITTLE COMPTON TOWN DUMP
LONSDALE NARROWS

Ifclosrs

City/Town
COVENTRY
BARRINGTON
BARRINGTON
BARRINGTON
BARRINGTON
RICHMOND
BRISTOL
BURRILLVILLE
BURRILLVILLE
JOHNSTON
LINCOLN
CHARLESTOWN
WARREN
COVENTRY
EAST PROVIDENCE
COVENTRY
CRANSTON
CUMBERLAND
WEST GREENWICH
LINCOLN
EAST GREENWICH
LINCOLN
EXETER
EXETER
EXETER
PROVIDENCE
TIVERTON
EAST PROVIDENCE
FOSTER
GLOCESTER
PROVIDENCE
EAST PROVIDENCE
JOHNSTON
NORTH KINGSTOWN
SCITUATE
Hopkinton
HOPKINTON
JAMESTOWN
WARREN
EAST PROVIDENCE
LITTLE COMPTON
LINCOLN
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Address
OFF MAIN STREET  SR-06-0069
PRINCESS HILL AVEN SR-01-0101
PRINCESS HILL AVEN SR-01-0102

UPLAND WAY SR-01-0103
UPLAND WAY SR-01-0104
NORTH SHANNOCK SR-29-0114
MINTURN ROAD SR-02-0164
POLE 32 WHIPPLE A SR-03-0191
NEW ROUTE 102 SR-03-0192
PLAINFIELD PIKE SR-16-0227
LONDALE AVE. SR-18-0232
SAND HILL ROAD SR-05-0241

COLE SCHOOL ROAD SR-34-0273
COLVINTOWN ROAD SR-06-2083

DEY STREET SR-10-0289
ARNOLD ROAD SR-06-0302
PONTIAC AVENUE  SR-07-0311
ALBION ROAD SR-08-0331

Pole 292-294 Divisio SR-36-1733
LIMEROCK ROAD SR-18-0391
ROCKY HOLLOW RO SR-09-0406
NEW ENGLAND WAY SR-18-0433
ROUTE 102 SR-11-0450
ROUTE 102 SR-11-0451
NOOSENECHK HILL R SR-11-0452
HARBORSIDE BOULE SR-28-0468
BRAYTON ROAD SR-33-0472
GREENWOOD AVEN SR-10-0480
SALISBURY ROAD SR-12-0491
CHESTNUT HILL ROA SR-13-0543
ADELAIDE AVENUE SR-28-0549
GREENWOOD AVE SR-10-0564
HARTFORD AVENUE SR-16-0610
DRY BRIDGE ROAD SR-23-0619
HOPE FURNACE ROA SR-30-0625
350 Woodville Alton SR-14-0151

STUBTOWN ROAD  SR-14-0630
NORTH ROAD SR-15-0666
MARKET STREET SR-34-0668
CLYDE AVENUE SR-10-0698

COLD BROOK ROAD SR-17-0752
LONDSDALE AVENU SR-18-0762

PROJCT_CDE

3/4/2024



CERCLIS Y/N
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LCP Lead
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Lat
41.729713
41.740959
41.740627
41.740547
41.743553

41.4555
41.67797
41.963603
41.963603
41.796104
41.897224
41.407733
41.727

41.824928
41.665267
41.735385
41.957675
41.649019
41.917213
41.649963
41.927768
41.578601
41.619434
41.596656
41.786979
41.607769
41.776798
41.791713
41.903793
41.797767
41.840431
41.833324
41.54388
41.7302

41.483695728372
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41.498798
41.560649
41.731624
41.804798
41.545459
41.901027

Long
-71.536941
-71.315544
-71.313949

-71.32833
-71.323143
-71.634297
-71.253219
-71.658058
-71.661666
-71.546386
-71.401069
-71.611999

-71.259

0
-71.349296
-71.548057
-71.459358

-71.45021
-71.599766

-71.43

-71.45436
-71.480834
-71.617774
-71.601669
-71.647224
-71.381706
-71.165336
-71.343391
-71.758331
-71.676498
-71.429718
-71.353614
-71.519447
-71.507965

-71.5782

-71.729103629007

-71.77108
-71.373863
-71.278022
-71.354187
-71.144989

-71.40242
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Ifclosrs 3/4/2024
Landfill Name City/Town Address PROJCT_CDE
MACERA (ANTHONY) LANDFILL JOHNSTON SCITUATE AVENUE SR-16-0770
MACERA (STEVE) LANDFILL EAST GREENWICH CARR'S POND ROAD SR-09-0771
MANTON AVE LANDFILL PROVIDENCE 999 MANTON AVEN SR-28-0779
NARROW LANE LANDFILL CHARLESTOWN NARROW LANE SR-05-0964

NELSON'S GARAGE DUMPSITE BURRILLVILLE

NEW SHOREHAM TOWN LANDFILL NEW SHOREHAM
NEWPORT CITY DUMP NEWPORT

NORTH KINGSTOWN LANDFILL #1 NORTH KINGSTOWN
NORTH KINGSTOWN LANDFILL #2 NORTH KINGSTOWN
NORTH PROVIDENCE LANDFILL NORTH PROVIDENCE
NORTH SCITUATE TOWN DUMP  SCITUATE
PAWTUCKET INCINERATOR RESIDU PAWTUCKET

Pascoag Main St.

WEST BEACH ROAD SR-21-0989
ADMIRAL KALBFUS R SR-22-0995
HAMILTON-ALLENT SR-23-1009
OAK HILL ROAD SR-23-1008
SMITHFIELD ROAD SR-24-1013
DANIELSON PIKE SR-30-1014
OFF SMITHFIELD AV SR-26-1078

PERRY/WOOD STREET DUMP BRISTOL PERRY AND WOOD S SR-02-1094
PINE HILL ROAD DUMP RICHMOND PINE HILL ROAD SR-29-1108
Pontiac - Knight St Lots 38 52 WARWICK KNIGHT ST SR-35-1122C
PONTIAC MILLS WARWICK KNIGHT STREET SR-35-1122
PORTSMOUTH TOWN DUMP/ AP E PORTSMOUTH PARK AVENUE SR-27-1126

RICHMOND TOWN LANDFILL RICHMOND 51 BUTTONWOODS SR-29-1249
ROCKY HILL DISPOSAL AREA EAST GREENWICH 1210 DIVISION ROA SR-09-1277
SACHUEST POINT LANDFILL MIDDLETOWN SACHUEST POINT RO SR-19-1391
SCITUATE TOWN LANDFILL SCITUATE WASHINGTON HIGH SR-30-1410
SMITHFIELD TOWN LANDFILL SMITHFIELD RIDGE ROAD SR-31-1450
TIVERTON TOWN DUMP TIVERTON BULGAR MARSH RO SR-33-1543
TIVERTON TOWN LANDFILL #2 TIVERTON MAIN ROAD SR-33-1544
TRUK-AWAY LANDFILL WARWICK INDUSTRIAL DRIVE  SR-35-1576
TUCKERS INDUSTRIAL DISPOSAL ~ JOHNSTON GREENVILLE AVENU SR-16-1578
VINAGRO (J) LANDFILL - EAST JOHNSTON 59 SHUN PIKE SR-16-1626
VINAGRO L - NEED JOHNSTON GREEN HILL ROAD  SR-16-1627
WARREN TOWN LANDFILL WARREN BIRCH SWAMP ROA SR-34-1637
WARWICK CITY DUMP WARWICK SANDY LANE SR-35-0559
WEST GREENWICH TOWN LANDFIL WEST GREENWICH BATES TRAIL SR-36-1655
WEST WARWICK TOWN LANDFILL WEST WARWICK HAY STREET SR-37-1661
WESTERLY LANDFILL WESTERLY OAK STREET SR-38-1644
WOONSOCKET CITY DUMP WOONSOCKET DAVISON ROAD SR-39-1691
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Lat
41.8016
41.638046
41.832172
41.395458
41.964
41.208324
41.506103
41.558296
41.549381
41.869407
41.830154
41.868892
41.679714
41.480201
41
41.726936
41.624122
41.521099
41.6564
41.484436
41.765293
41.873046
41.622089
41.582382
41.714546
41.856658
41.963603
41.8004
41.743869
41.709884
41.622215
41.717075
41.377826
41.991386

Long
-71.5124
-71.54528
-71.466903
-71.630874
-71.697
-71.57611
-71.313056
-71.477607
-71.457611
-71.47721
-71.611068
-71.405342
-71.274444
-71.670181
0
-71.466941
-71.238876
-71.677627
-71.5022
-71.248191
-71.67321
-71.476669
-71.178634
-71.186279
-71.418724
-71.518058
-71.658058
-71.53255
-71.268371
-71.415519
-71.550003
-71.515441
-71.802055
-71.493194
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